Soinjr Louis

COUNTY

BOARD OF EQUALIZATION

Notice of Open Meeting

Notice is hereby given that the St. Louis County Board of Equalization will
conduct an open meeting, hearings, and deliberations, beginning at 8:00 A.M.
on Wednesday, December 6, 2017.

The meeting and deliberations will be conducted in the 1st Floor County Council
Conference Room of the St. Louis County Government Center, Ro00s
Administration Building, located at 41 South Central Avenue in Clayton,
Missouri.

The Board’s tentative agenda for the meeting includes, among other matters:

Requests for exemption from real or personal property tax submitted by various
organizations. Review of hearings and deliberations of real and/or personal
property valuation appeals. Other business may include: Review with
Assessor’s Staff of errors, omissions, adjustments, & other business, as needed.
The Board may go into closed session to review litigation and/or legal issues,
and/or personnel matters. This portion of the meeting is regarding pending

litigation and other legal matters & will therefore be closed per “Sunshine Law”
compliance - Section 610.021(1) RSMo.

Representatives of the news media may obtain copies of the agenda by
contacting office staff (see below).

Attachments Incorporated by Reference: BOE Scheduled Hearings

Board Of Equalization
Thomas P. Craddock, MAI, SRA Cheryl A. Kunzler, SRA, AlI-RRS, Chair Emerson Sutton, Jr., CCIM, MAI
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BOE Scheduled Hearings

Tuesday, November 28, 2017

5:16:23 PM

This is the most current list of hearings scheduled and is subject to change as updates become available.

Hearing
Date

12/06/2017

12/06/2017

12/06/2017

12/06/2017

12/06/2017

12/06/2017

12/06/2017
12/06/2017
12/06/2017
12/06/2017

12/06/2017
12/06/2017
12/06/2017
12/06/2017
12/06/2017
12/06/2017
12/06/2017

12/06/2017

12/06/2017

12/06/2017

12/06/2017

12/06/2017

Hearing
Time

9:10 AM

9:10 AM

9:20 AM

9:20 AM

9:30 AM

9:40 AM

9:50 AM
9:50 AM
10:10 AM

10:10 AM

10:20 AM
10:20 AM
10:30 AM
10:30 AM
10:30 AM
10:50 AM
10:50 AM
11:00 AM

11:00 AM

11:10 AM

11:10 AM

11:10 AM

Locator or
Account

26K520324

B00368126

24V430174

B00495938

BO091081A

B00229524

07J310404
B00595324
B00360743

08E410040

09E120612
B00712405
12G410865
B00330342
BO130056A
13G231748
B00593254

18K530393

BO116357A

331540020

06K410184

06K410195

Name

APOSTLES OF THE SACRED HEART OF
JESUS INC

APOSTLES OF THE SACRED HEART OF
JESUS INC

QUEST EVANGELICAL FREE CHURCH OF
AMERICA

QUEST EVANGELICAL FREE CHURCH OF
AMERICA

HOWARD PARK EARLY INTERVENTION CTR

MISSOURI EMERGENCY RESPONSE
SERVICE

BLESSINGS TO OTHERS INC
BLESSINGS TO OTHERS INC
WORLD OUTREACH CHRISTIAN CENTER

WORLD OUTREACH CHRISTIAN CENTER
CHURCH

RAMOTH OUTREACH MINISTRIES

RAMOTH OUTREACH MINISTRIES

THE URBAN LEAGUE OF METRO ST LOUIS
THE URBAN LEAGUE OF METRO ST LOUIS

THE URBAN LEAGUE OF METRO ST LOUIS

Flood Christian Church
Flood Christian Church

CHABAD LUBAVITCH OF GREATER ST
LOUIS INC

CHABAD LUBAVITCH OF GREATER ST
LOUIS INC

ST LOUIS COUNTY CATHOLIC CHURCH
REAL ESTATE

ST LOUIS COUNTY CATHOLIC CHURCH
REAL ESTATE CORP

ST LOUIS COUNTY CATHOLIC CHURCH
REAL ESTATE CORP

Page 1 of 2

Property Address 1

10230 GRAVOIS RD

10230 GRAVOIS RD

17126 MANCHESTER RD

17126 MANCHESTER RD

16375 PIERSIDE LN

4550 HENCKEN RD

2166 N WATERFORD
2166 N WATERFORD DR
1970 PARKER RD

1970 PARKER RD

11155 BELLEFONTAINE RD
11155 BELLEFONTAINE RD

9420 W FLORISSANT AVE

8964 JENNINGS STATION RD

26 N OAKS PLZ
7413 W FLORISSANT AVE
7413 W FLORISSANT AVE

8112 DELMAR BLVD

8112 DELMAR BLVD

6551 HAWKINS RD

2929 MULLANPHY LN

2605 MULLANPHY LN

TAX
DISTR

110WE

1381J

101F

110A

110WE

110WF

139J
111DE
139WWwW

139WW

139)
139WWwW
128EE
114IC
123CO
114
114

131

131Q

1384)

139CC

139CC



Hearing
Date

12/06/2017

12/06/2017

12/06/2017

25

Hearing
Time
11:10 AM

11:10 AM

11:10 AM

Locator or
Account

11H231640

14H120042

24K640178

Name

ST LOUIS COUNTY CATHOLIC CHURCH
REAL ESTATE CORP

ST LOUIS COUNTY CATHOLIC CHURCH
REAL ESTATE CORP

ST LOUIS COUNTY CATHOLIC CHURCH
REAL ESTATE CORP
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Property Address 1

20 ARCHBISHOP MAY DR

7530 NATURAL BRIDGE RD

10 ARCHBISHOP MAY DR APT
101

TAX
DISTR

139WWwW

128K

116VV





