

## **Notice of Open Meeting**

Notice is hereby given that the St. Louis County Board of Equalization will conduct an open meeting, hearings, and deliberations, beginning at 8:00 A.M. on Wednesday, December 6, 2017.

The meeting and deliberations will be conducted in the 1st Floor County Council Conference Room of the St. Louis County Government Center, Roos Administration Building, located at 41 South Central Avenue in Clayton, Missouri.

The Board's tentative agenda for the meeting includes, among other matters:

Requests for exemption from real or personal property tax submitted by various organizations. Review of hearings and deliberations of real and/or personal property valuation appeals. Other business may include: Review with Assessor's Staff of errors, omissions, adjustments, & other business, as needed. The Board may go into closed session to review litigation and/or legal issues, and/or personnel matters. This portion of the meeting is regarding pending litigation and other legal matters & will therefore be closed per "Sunshine Law" compliance - Section 610.021(1) RSMo.

Representatives of the news media may obtain copies of the agenda by contacting office staff (see below).

**Attachments Incorporated by Reference: BOE Scheduled Hearings** 

**Board Of Equalization** 

Cheryl A. Kunzler, SRA, AI-RRS, Chair

Emerson Sutton, Jr., CCIM, MAI

## **BOE Scheduled Hearings**

This is the most current list of hearings scheduled and is subject to change as updates become available.

Hearing Date	Hearing Time	Locator or Account	Name	Property Address 1	TAX DISTR
12/06/2017	9:10 AM	26K520324	APOSTLES OF THE SACRED HEART OF JESUS INC	10230 GRAVOIS RD	110WE
12/06/2017	9:10 AM	B00368126	APOSTLES OF THE SACRED HEART OF JESUS INC	10230 GRAVOIS RD	138JJ
12/06/2017	9:20 AM	24V430174	QUEST EVANGELICAL FREE CHURCH OF AMERICA	17126 MANCHESTER RD	101F
12/06/2017	9:20 AM	B00495938	QUEST EVANGELICAL FREE CHURCH OF AMERICA	17126 MANCHESTER RD	110A
12/06/2017	9:30 AM	B0091081A	HOWARD PARK EARLY INTERVENTION CTR	16375 PIERSIDE LN	110WE
12/06/2017	9:40 AM	B00229524	MISSOURI EMERGENCY RESPONSE SERVICE	4550 HENCKEN RD	110WF
12/06/2017	9:50 AM	07J310404	BLESSINGS TO OTHERS INC	2166 N WATERFORD	139J
12/06/2017	9:50 AM	B00595324	BLESSINGS TO OTHERS INC	2166 N WATERFORD DR	111DE
12/06/2017	10:10 AM	B00360743	WORLD OUTREACH CHRISTIAN CENTER	1970 PARKER RD	139WW
12/06/2017	10:10 AM	08E410040	WORLD OUTREACH CHRISTIAN CENTER CHURCH	1970 PARKER RD	139WW
12/06/2017	10:20 AM	09E120612	RAMOTH OUTREACH MINISTRIES	11155 BELLEFONTAINE RD	139J
12/06/2017	10:20 AM	B00712405	RAMOTH OUTREACH MINISTRIES	11155 BELLEFONTAINE RD	139WW
12/06/2017	10:30 AM	12G410865	THE URBAN LEAGUE OF METRO ST LOUIS	9420 W FLORISSANT AVE	128EE
12/06/2017	10:30 AM	B00330342	THE URBAN LEAGUE OF METRO ST LOUIS	8964 JENNINGS STATION RD	114IC
12/06/2017	10:30 AM	B0130056A	THE URBAN LEAGUE OF METRO ST LOUIS	26 N OAKS PLZ	123CO
12/06/2017	10:50 AM	13G231748	Flood Christian Church	7413 W FLORISSANT AVE	114
12/06/2017	10:50 AM	B00593254	Flood Christian Church	7413 W FLORISSANT AVE	114
12/06/2017	11:00 AM	18K530393	CHABAD LUBAVITCH OF GREATER ST LOUIS INC	8112 DELMAR BLVD	131
12/06/2017	11:00 AM	B0116357A	CHABAD LUBAVITCH OF GREATER ST LOUIS INC	8112 DELMAR BLVD	131Q
12/06/2017	11:10 AM	33L540020	ST LOUIS COUNTY CATHOLIC CHURCH REAL ESTATE	6551 HAWKINS RD	138JJ
12/06/2017	11:10 AM	06K410184	ST LOUIS COUNTY CATHOLIC CHURCH REAL ESTATE CORP	2929 MULLANPHY LN	139CC
12/06/2017	11:10 AM	06K410195	ST LOUIS COUNTY CATHOLIC CHURCH REAL ESTATE CORP	2605 MULLANPHY LN	139CC

Hearing Date	Hearing Time	Locator or Account	Name	Property Address 1	TAX DISTR
12/06/2017	11:10 AM	11H231640	ST LOUIS COUNTY CATHOLIC CHURCH REAL ESTATE CORP	20 ARCHBISHOP MAY DR	139WW
12/06/2017	11:10 AM	14H120042	ST LOUIS COUNTY CATHOLIC CHURCH REAL ESTATE CORP	7530 NATURAL BRIDGE RD	128K
12/06/2017	11:10 AM	24K640178	ST LOUIS COUNTY CATHOLIC CHURCH REAL ESTATE CORP	10 ARCHBISHOP MAY DR APT 101	116VV